ORM (%3-1595 (Modified) 08 - 27 - 2	002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1022025	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Erkip Sidick	2
8-16-02	Name: WaveSplitter Technologies, Inc.
8-16-02	Internal Address:
A data and an experience and allow	122
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	66
3, Nature of conveyance:	
🛮 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: 46430 Fremont Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Fremont State: CA ZIP: 94538
U Odler	Oky. 210 Date. 211 . 3.55
Execution Date: 8/13/02 Sidick	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: 8/13/02
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10,222303	
·	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Stuart H. Mayer	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Mayer Fortkort & Williams, PC	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2nd Floor	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1047
W 45 11	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	-\
9. Statement and signature.	IT USE THIS SPACE
-	mation is true;and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	t has solute
Stuart H. Mayer Reg. No. 35,277	al 1901 9/16/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	Sheet, attachments, and document:
08/27/2002 LINUELLER 00000037 501047 10222303 Communication of Patents	& Trademarke, Box Assignments
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	
44 1 G 2 G 1	
\	
	DATENT

REEL: 013216 FRAME: 0688

Docket No.: 02-39

"ORM (22,0-1595 (Modified)

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION (PATENT APPLICATION PENDING) (SOLE OR JOINT)

Docket: 02-39

WHEREAS, Erkin Sidick, a United States citizen, residing at 3897 Aragon Lane, San Ramon, California 94583 (hereinafter referred to as "assignor") has invented a certain invention entitled:

CASCADED FOURIER FILTER INTERLEAVER HAVING ENHANCED PERFORMANCE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed by the inventor(s) on the date of execution of this assignment, and is identified by WaveSplitter Technologies, Inc. Docket Number 02-39, and

WHEREAS, WaveSplitter Technologies, Inc., a California corporation having an office at 46430 Fremont Boulevard, Fremont, California 94538 (hereinafter referred to as "assignee", which term includes the successors and assigns of assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in and to said invention and in and to said letters patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the payment by assignee to assignor of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to assignee his full and complete right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said patent application (including the rights of priority thereto) in the United States, its possessions, and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States, its possessions, and any and all foreign countries to be obtained on said invention or issuing from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale, and transfer.

1

PATENT REEL: 013216 FRAME: 0689

ASSIGNOR further covenants that assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, application, and Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereto in such foreign countries as may be known to and within the control of assignor and assignor will in good faith testify as to the same in any interference, proceeding, or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, affidavits, or the like required or useful to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application or Letters Patent or equivalent thereof in any aforesaid country of the world which may be necessary or desirable therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature representing my hand and seal on the date indicated.

Erkin Sidick

Date P-13-02

RECORDED: 08/16/2002

2